
PARDI

Km 41/325 - Km 42/825RESERVE FOREST 

Length = 1.500 Km.

Km 87/220 - Km 89/090

RESERVE FOREST 
Length = 1.870 Km

Km 40/780 - Km 41/325RESERVE FOREST 

Length = 0.545 Km.

PARDI

ROW 30m

ROW 45m

ROW 60m
ROW 30m

ROW 30m
ROW 60m

ROW 60m

ROW 60m

ROW 60m

ROW 60m

GOVINDPUR

KOTHODA BK.

KORPANA

WANSADI

DAHEGAON

SONURLI

ASAN Kh

NANDA

KHIRDI

DHAMANGAON

THUTRA

HARDONA Kh.

HARDONA BK. CHANDANWAHI

PANDHARPAUNI

KHAMONA

PENDHARI

RAJURA

GANESHMOD RITH

ARVI

DEVGHAT

DHAMANGAON

GADCHANDUR

GADCHANDUR

GADCHANDUR

PANDHARPAUNI

MUTHARA

ARVI

KOTHODA BK.

PANDHARPAUNI

KHAMONA

AKOLA

CHANAI Kh.

CHANAI Kh.

KANHALGAON KANHALGAON

KORPANA

KORPANA

GANESHMOD RITH

DEVGHAT

PARAMBA

SONURLI

WADGAON

THUTRA

THUTRA

HARDONA Bk

HARDONA BK.

CHANDANWAHI

KHAMONA

KHAMONA

ARVI

ARVI

KAPANGAON

RAJURA

REST AREA

KHIRDI

DHAMANGAON

MEHANDI

CHANAI Kh.

GANESHMOD RITH

WANSADI

ASAN Kh

WADGAON

NANDA

DHAMANGAON

THUTRA

HARDONA BK.

CHANDANWAHI

MUTHARA

MUTHARA

PANDHARPAUNI

KHAMONA

RAJURA

HARDONA Kh.

MUTHARA

PENDHARI

KHIRDI

ROW 70m

GOVINDPUR

GOVINDPUR

KOTHODA BK.

MEHANDI

MEHANDI

AKOLA

DEVGHAT

SONURLI

THUTRA

MUTHARA

79

57

43

52

54

53

55

45 44

56

58

42

59

31

60

30

63

61

28
23

62

22
21

17

15
14

31

38

67

81
60

56

66
64

69 68
67

70

65
51

48

46 45

29

36

37

35

96

94

Nala
6

7

5

2 3

4

35

349

31

27

32
33 120

121

122

119

152

151

146

148

150

1

3

2

32

5

33

31

27 26

34

25

35

24

93

94

97

79

76

65

110
111

113

121

16

15

22

Nala

9 6

7

5

21

28

29

30

65

16
Nala

34

Nala

Nala

FOREST AREA

FOREST AREA

FOREST AREA

FOREST AREA

FOREST AREA

FOREST AREA

145

Nala

31/1

31/1

31/1

31/1

31/1

31/1

28/2

28/2 22/2

22/3

21/1

22/1

21/2

35/1

37/1 38/1 58/2 6/1

35/1 35/1
35/2 20/1

18/2

6/2

Nala

64/3

64/1

61/2

68/1

68/1

62

10

10

147

29

41Nala

Nala

48

Nala

28/1

Nala

61/2

Nala

Nala

Nala

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

57

45

56

1

13

16

19

21

144

137

128

127
131

32

25
24

21

22
280

271

327

262

272/1

139

271/2

271/3

145

17

59

58 57

62 72

1

2
8

62

59 58

71

3 4 7

8

8 13

13

14

14

13

4

5

3

3 2

46

46

40

39

41

41
37

33 32
27

26
25

16
15

19 18
17

196
197

198

15

16 31

10

9

32

39

41

32

25

24

21

25

143142

140

136

138

130

141

37
36

35

33

34

29

30

28

27 26

23

22

278

277

268

268
357 358

356

359

360
361

3

4
5

8

8

106

120

105
104

110

113
112

112

113

300

25

304

303

302

301

271/1

269/2

269/1

272

11
14

NALA

38

37

NALA

265

266

264

6

4

5

52

53

55

5654

64

63

67

61

60

57

51

50

58

264

272/2

365
366

366

9

9

272/1

355

107/1

1

107/2
107/3

Nala

26

26

68

6

11

3

2

1

4

13
12

5

128

132

126

127

145

142

143
135

144

141

6

5

9

10

10

11

11

13

12140

8
7

16
31 32

30

187 188

189

183

182

185186

192

175173

178

130

131

Nala

128

121

233

234

245

244

243

123

9

10

5

38

39

20

128

127

132

129 130

135

133

131

134

137

138
139

141

144

143

87

86

179

201

203
208

200

207

206 4
20

8

23

24

28

30

36

37

29

26

70

69

68

81

6

17

18

19

31

32

33

129

8

177

26

27

28

85
84

10
19

7

6

314

6

7

Nala

135

151
(Forest)

7

80

81

82

9

35

83

242

13

15

16

19

186

192

74

192

2

10

7

6
86

84

88
89

18

91
93

70

94
95

187

Nala
79

55/3

7573

Nala

85
87

Nala

Nala

Nala

179

184

176

125

1
1

4 3

24

90

65

46

96

96

ROAD

ROAD

ROAD

ROAD

278

70

69

6

25

128A

190

ROAD 46/1

25

Nala

314

paddy field

62

61

63

64

69

29

41

41

27

72

96 108

77

64
63

46

120

45

45 121
17

130

18

14

27

10

75 74

60

75

58 Km 37/230 - Km 37/485
FOREST LOCATION

Length = 0.255 Km.

Km 37/485 - Km 37/700FOREST LOCATION

Length = 0.215 Km.
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FOREST LAND ACQUISITION DETAILS

Centre Line Co-ordinates

S.NO Village Name
Starting Point Ending Point Chainage (m)

Length in m Width in
 m

Area in
 Ha

Latitude Longitude Latitude Longitude From To

1 Govindpur  19°43'53.67"N  78°52'3.78"E  19°43'49.39"N  78°52'30.87"E 34700 35500 800 30 2.400

2
Kothoda BK

 19°43'49.39"N  78°52'30.87"E  19°43'44.10"N  78°52'59.51"E 35500 36350 850 30 2.550

3  19°43'42.74"N  78°53'8.31"E  19°43'46.65"N  78°53'38.58"E 36610 37500 890 30 2.670

4 Mehandi  19°43'46.65"N  78°53'38.58"E  19°43'48.27"N  78°53'50.47"E 37500 37850 350 30 1.050

5 Pardi  19°43'58.04"N  78°55'14.65"E  19°44'1.86"N  78°55'48.92"E 40320 41325 1005 30 3.015

6 Akola  19°44'1.86"N  78°55'48.92"E  19°44'7.96"N  78°56'40.03"E 41325 42825 1500 30 4.500

7 Hardona BK  19°44'34.49"N  79°13'52.36"E  19°44'41.82"N  79°14'13.30"E 73950 74600 650 30 1.950

8
Arvi

 19°45'31.71"N  79°18'36.53"E  19°45'33.00"N  79°18'46.75"E 82700 83000 300 30 0.900

9  19°45'58.78"N  79°19'53.21"E  19°46'8.10"N  79°20'7.56"E 85190 85720 530 30 1.590

10 Pendhari Rith  19°46'8.10"N  79°20'7.56"E  19°46'18.20"N  79°20'26.17"E 85720 86350 630 30 1.890

11 Kapangaon  19°46'20.49"N  79°20'33.63"E  19°46'19.03"N  79°20'40.93"E 86580 86800 220 60 1.320

12
Rajura

 19°46'6.47"N  79°20'51.47"E  19°45'42.70"N  79°21'36.68"E 87300 88900 1600 30 4.800

13  19°45'42.70"N  79°21'36.68"E  19°45'41.66"N  79°21'42.75"E 88900 89090 190 61.5 1.169

9515 29.804

Boundary Co-ordinates

Point No X
Co-ordinate

Y
Co-ordinate Latitude Longitude

1 276538.785 2183196.956 19°43'54.15"N  78°52'3.86"E

2 276533.581 2183167.411  19°43'53.19"N  78°52'3.69"E

3 277326.391 2183055.455  19°43'49.87"N  78°52'30.96"E

4 277320.759 2183025.988  19°43'48.91"N  78°52'30.78"E

5 278158.903 2182882.140  19°43'44.58"N  78°52'59.62"E

6 278152.434 2182852.846  19°43'43.62"N  78°52'59.41"E

7 278411.848 2182837.623  19°43'43.23"N  78°53'8.32"E

8 278410.799 2182807.639  19°43'42.26"N  78°53'8.30"E

9 279292.260 2182946.682  19°43'47.13"N  78°53'38.50"E

10 279296.209 2182916.943  19°43'46.17"N  78°53'38.65"E

11 279639.448 2182992.172  19°43'48.75"N  78°53'50.40"E

12 279643.085 2182962.393  19°43'47.79"N  78°53'50.54"E

13 282094.889 2183262.455  19°43'58.52"N  78°55'14.60"E

14 282097.830 2183232.599  19°43'57.55"N  78°55'14.71"E

15 283094.157 2183367.743  19°44'2.34"N  78°55'48.86"E

16 283097.487 2183337.929  19°44'1.38"N  78°55'48.99"E

17 284584.494 2183537.283  19°44'8.45"N  78°56'39.96"E

18 284587.921 2183507.479  19°44'7.48"N  78°56'40.09"E

19 314649.402 2184013.593  19°44'34.96"N  79°13'52.20"E

20 314658.773 2183985.083  19°44'34.03"N  79°13'52.53"E

21 315261.102 2184232.273  19°44'42.27"N  79°14'13.13"E

Boundary Co-ordinates

Point No X
Co-ordinate

Y
Co-ordinate Latitude Longitude

22 315271.201 2184204.024  19°44'41.36"N  79°14'13.48"E

23 322943.206 2185689.278  19°45'32.20"N  79°18'36.46"E

24 322946.849 2185659.500  19°45'31.23"N  79°18'36.60"E

25 323240.984 2185725.715  19°45'33.48"N  79°18'46.68"E

26 323244.628 2185695.938  19°45'32.51"N  79°18'46.82"E

27 325184.774 2186499.398  19°45'59.26"N  79°19'53.18"E

28 325185.810 2186469.413  19°45'58.29"N  79°19'53.23"E

29 325594.232 2186776.478  19°46'8.41"N  79°20'7.16"E

30 325617.252 2186757.241  19°46'7.79"N  79°20'7.95"E

31 326144.071 2187085.580  19°46'18.63"N  79°20'25.94"E

32 326157.100 2187058.551  19°46'17.76"N  79°20'26.40"E

33 326366.290 2187170.248  19°46'21.46"N  79°20'33.54"E

34 326370.533 2187110.392  19°46'19.51"N  79°20'33.71"E

35 326595.175 2187119.884  19°46'19.89"N  79°20'41.42"E

36 326566.182 2187067.343  19°46'18.17"N  79°20'40.45"E

37 326896.477 2186712.127  19°46'6.73"N  79°20'51.91"E

38 326870.834 2186696.557  19°46'6.21"N  79°20'51.04"E

39 328195.3955 2185975.5347  19°45'43.19"N  79°21'36.77"E

40 328189.8615 2185946.0493  19°45'42.22"N  79°21'36.59"E

41 328377.540 2185961.824  19°45'42.80"N  79°21'43.04"E

42 328364.628 2185893.026  19°45'40.56"N  79°21'42.62"E




